# PORT CLINTON CITY COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING AGENDA December 13, 2022

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

LORD'S PRAYER

**ROLL CALL** 

APPROVAL OF MINUTES - November 22, 2022, regular meeting

**CERTIFICATION OF CLERK** 

## **GUEST PRESENTATION**

## **PUBLIC COMMENT**

**EXECUTIVE OFFICER REPORTS** 

PRESIDENT OF COUNCIL

MAYOR

AUDITOR

TREASURER

LAW DIRECTOR

SUPERVISOR REPORTS

## **COMMITTEE REPORTS**

## CORRESPONDENCE

Safety & Service Committee meeting minutes, November 11, 2022

Planning Commission Letter, Zoning Map Amendment, December 8, 2022

Planning Commission meeting minutes, October 27, 2022

# THIRD READING OF ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS

## Ordinance 35-22

AN ORDINANCE TO APPROVE OCTOBER 2022 REPLACEMENT PAGES TO THE PORT CLINTON CODIFIED ORDINANCES AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

## Ordinance 36-22

AN ORDINANCE PROHIBITING PUBLIC URINATION IN THE CITY OF PORT CLINTON AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

## Ordinance 37-22

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTIONS 521.06(B), 521.07(C), 521.14, 521.15 OF CHAPTER 521 OF THE PORT CLINTON CODIFIED ORDINANCES AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

## Ordinance 38-22

AN ORDINANCE PROHIBITING CYBERBULLYING AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

#### Ordinance 39-22

AN ORDINANCE CREATING RESIDENTIAL PARKING RESTRICTIONS THAT PROHIBIT PARKING OR STORING MOTOR VEHICLES, CAMPERS, BOATS, AND WATERCRAFT IN A FRONT YARD OR A SIDE YARD ABUTTING A STREET OR ALLEY ON A PROERTY USED FOR RESIDENTIAL PURPOSES AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

#### Ordinance 40-22

AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING CERTAIN FUNDS FOR THE OPERATION OF THE CITY OF PORT CLINTON, OHIO

## SECOND READING OF ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS

## Ordinance 41-22

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 183.051(B)(1)(a) OF CHAPTER 183 OF THE CITY OF PORT CLINTON CODIFIED ORDINANCES REGULATING INCOME TAX EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2016

## Ordinance 42-22

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE CHIEF OF POLICE TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH THE STATE OF OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES FOR FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE FOR THE OPERATION OF THE PORT CLINTON HARBOR PATROL AND APPROPRIATING FUNDS

#### Ordinance 43-22

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE DIRECTOR OF SAFETYAND SERVICE TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH POGGEMEYER DESIGN GROUP INC., A KLEINFELDER COMPANY, FOR FINAL DESIGN AND BIDDING FOR THE ROADWAY PAVEMENT RESURFACING IMPROVEMENT PORTION OF THE PORT CLINTON INFRASTRUCTURE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

#### Ordinance 44-22

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 6-22 AS AMENDED, AS FURTHER AMENDED BY ORDINANCE NO. 23-22, OF THE CITY OF PORT CLINTON

## FIRST READING OF ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS

#### Ordinance 45-22

AN ORDINANCE SETTING THE COMPENSATION OF CERTAIN ELECTED OFFICIALS OF THE CITY AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

None

#### **BUSINESS FROM THE FLOOR**

ANNOUNCEMENTS

ADJOURNMENT